
Municipal District of Peace No. 135 
Councillor Committee Appointments 2023/2024 

Reeve Robert Willing  
Committee Appointments 2023/2024 

• Emergency Advisory Committee - Chairman 
• Intermunicipal Negotiation Committee - BHC, NSC, TPR, VoB  
• Lac Cardinal Inter-Municipal Cooperative Committee 
• Lac Cardinal Regional Economic Development 
• Long Lake Regional Waste Management Services Commission  
• Northern Alberta Elected Leaders 
• Peace Regional Economic Development Alliance (PREDA)  
• Peace River Mutual Aid Committee 
• Recreation Master Plan Steering Committee  
• Regional Assessment Review Board 
• Regional Energy Committee  

Alternate:  
• Intermunicipal Negotiation Committee - MD FV  
• Mackenzie Municipal Services Agency 
• Peace Regional RCMP Community Advisory Committee 

Deputy Reeve Sandra Eastman 
Committee Appointments 2023/2024 

• Agricultural Service Board Member (ASB) - Chairman  
• Grimshaw Gravels Aquifer Management Advisory Association 
• Intermunicipal Negotiation Committee - CHC, NSC, MD FV, ToG, ToPR  
• Lac Cardinal Inter-Municipal Cooperative Committee 
• Mackenzie Municipal Services Agency (MMSA)  
• North Peace Housing Foundation  
• Weed Notice Appeal Committee, Pest Control Notice Appeal Committee 

Alternate:  
• Intermunicipal Negotiation Committee - BHC, CNL, VoB  
• Northern Transportation Advocacy Bureau (NTAB)  
• Recreation Master Plan Steering Committee 

 
Councillor Ken Herlinveaux  
Committee Appointments 2023/2024 

• Grimshaw Cooperative Seed Cleaning Plant 
• Intermunicipal Negotiation Committee - CHC, BHC, MD FV, VoB  
• Peace Reg. Healthcare Attraction & Retention Committee  
• Recreation Master Plan Steering Committee 
• Weed Notice Appeal Committee, Pest Control Notice Appeal Committee 

Alternate:   
• Emergency Advisory Committee  



Municipal District of Peace No. 135 
Councillor Committee Appointments 2023/2024 

• Intermunicipal Negotiation Committee - ToG  
• Mighty Peace Tourist Association 
• Peace Regional Economic Development Alliance (PREDA)  
• Peace River Mutual Aid Committee 

 
Councillor Theresa Johnson  
Committee Appointments 2023/2024 

• Intermunicipal Negotiation Committee - CNL, ToG  
• Mighty Peace Tourist Association 
• Northern Sunrise County Rural Crime Watch Committee 
• Northern Transportation Advocacy Bureau (NTAB)  
• Peace Library System 
• Peace Regional Mental Health & Addictions Task Force  
• Peace Regional RCMP Community Advisory Committee  
• Peace Regional Subdivision & Development Appeal Board  
• Recreation Master Plan Steering Committee 

Alternate:  
• Agricultural Service Board 
• Grimshaw Regional Healthcare Attraction and Retention Committee 
• Intermunicipal Negotiation Committee - CHC, NSC, ToPR  
• Lac Cardinal Regional Economic Development Board 

 
Councillor Lori Kinnee 
Committee Appointments 2023/2024 

• Agricultural Service Board 
• Grimshaw Gravels Aquifer Management Advisory Association (Chair)  
• Grimshaw Regional Healthcare Attraction & Retention Committee  
• Intermunicipal Negotiation Committee-CNL 
• Municipal District of Peace No. 135 Library Board  
• North Peace Protocol Steering Committee 
• V.S.I. Services (1980) Ltd. 
• Weed Notice Appeal Committee, Pest Control Notice Appeal Committee 

Alternate:  
• Grimshaw Cooperative Seed Cleaning Plant  
• Long Lake Regional Waste Management Services Commission  
• Peace Library System 

 


